

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6528

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net www.mtw.nhs.uk

19 February 2021

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Fatigue and Facilities Charter.

You asked:

Please could you provide us with the information below:

- 1. Funding
- a. Total Funds Given to Trust
- b. Total Funds Spent so far
- c. Total Funds Unspent so far
- d. Total Funds Unspent but allocated to project/items
- 2. What was your process for allocation of funds?
- a. Was the Junior Doctors Forum fully involved in the decision making?
- b. Was the Local Negotiating Committee involved in any decision making?
- c. Were any BMA representatives involved in the decision making?
- d. Who had final say in what was spent/allocated on?

3. If you have spent all the funding, when was this achieved (month and year if possible)?

- 4. What are the plans for any unused funding at the end of this financial year?
- a. How much longer is needed to allow for spending the remaining money?
- b. Under which budget are the funds currently held?
- 5. Were there barriers to spending/allocating the money?

6. Please provide a breakdown on what items/areas the money has been spent/allocated on so far

Trust response:

1. Total Funds Given to Trust	£60,833.00
Total Funds Spent so far	£33,179.20
Total Funds Unspent so far	£33,653.80
Total Funds Unspent but allocated to project/items	£ 2,160.00

2.

- a. Yes and Trainee Representatives from Local Faculty Groups
- b. Reports on spending to LNC
- c. BMA member of both Junior Doctors Forum & LNC
- d. Junior Doctors / Director of Medical Education
- 3. Not applicable

4. Purchase of rest resources for O&G Trainees in progress. Remaining budget to be spent as agreed with Junior Doctors.

- a. 12 months or sooner
- b. Medical Education
- 5. No
- 6.

Item/area of Expenditure i.e. sofas,	Total Funds Allocated	Spent/Unspent
mess		
Emergency Medicine Rest	£10,000.00	-
Facilities		
Paediatrics – sleep pod	£6,091.33	-
Anaesthetics – 2 sleep pods	£12,182.67	-
Mess Facilities	£5,379.00	-